The applicant is no 

longer required by the police for the investigation. 

Under these circumstances, when the applicant is in J.C. since 

02.04.2011 i.e. for more than 57 days, the applicant be enlarged on 

bail on furnishing a personal bond in the sum of Rs.25,000/- (rupees 

twenty five thousand only) with one surety in the like amount to the 

satisfaction of concerned court/Link M.M/Duty M.M. 

The applicant, however, shall join the investigation as and 

when required, as per law. 

Further, the applicant will not leave the local limits of the trial